REAL ESTATE DIVISION ENGINEERING SECTION

INVITATION OF TENDER # Lift-Fsd-01-20 January 30, 2020

- 1. Real Estate Division, State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan invites sealed tenders form eligible / reputed firms who are eligible to handle the below work and registered with reputed organizations in Pakistan.
- 2. Experience in Lift Systems & registration is pre requisite for issuance of tender.

3. MANDATORY REQUIREMENT

- i. Valid NTN / Sale Tax Registration.
- **ii.** Undertaking that the firm is not blacklisted by any Provincial or Federal Government Department, Agency, Organization or autonomous body or Private Sector Organization anywhere in Pakistan

Title of Works	Tender	Bid	Tender	Tender	Estimated
	Cost	Security	Purchasing Date	Opening	Cost
			on or Before	Date	Rs.
Providing & Installation of main Hosting Ropes of Lift 'C' at State Life Building, Faisalabad.	Rs. 500/-	2 % of the Bid Amount	17-02-2020	18-02-2020	0.7 million

- 4. Tenderers may obtain the Tender Documents on submission of a written application and upon payment of a non-refundable fee in shape of cash / Pay order drawn in favour of State Life form "<u>Real Estate, 1st Floor, State Life Building</u>, <u>15- Davis Road, Lahore</u>" and are also available at "<u>Real Estate, State Life Building</u>, <u>Faisalabad</u>." during Office hours (Postal Correspondences will not be entertained).
- 5. "Financial Bid Documents" must be delivered at "<u>Real Estate, 1st Floor, State Life</u> <u>Building, 15- Davis Road, Lahore</u>" at <u>or before 14: 00 PM</u> on above mentioned date. The same shall be opened <u>at 14:30 PM</u> on the same day in the presence of Tenderer's Representatives.
- 6. Bids received after the above deadline or without Bid Security shall not be accepted. Telegraphic / Telex / Fax bids shall not be accepted.
- 7. State Life reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the tenders as per PPRA rules.

Engr. Naseer Ahmad Real Estate, Lahore Ph. #. 042-99200396 042-99203448